

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
 FOR
 CONTRACT NO. 2016-B-1
 GOLDEN GATE BRIDGE PHYSICAL SUICIDE DETERRENT SYSTEM
 FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. BHLS-6003(051)
 AND
 WIND RETROFIT
 FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. BHLS-6003(052)

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
1	70030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2	80050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00
5	121000A	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 3,500,000.00	\$ 3,500,000.00
6	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	EA	5	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
7	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
8	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
9	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	3,000	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00
10	141110	WORK AREA MONITORING	LS	1	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00
11	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	320	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00
12	157561	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION - SIDE TRAVELERS) LOCATION A	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
13	157562	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION - BOTTOM TRAVELERS) LOCATION B	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
14	157563	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION - INTERIOR TRAVELERS) LOCATION C	LS	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
15	157564	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION - RAIL GIRDER - SIDE TRAVELERS) LOCATION D	LS	1	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00
16	157565	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION - RAIL GIRDER - BOTTOM TRAVELERS) LOCATION E	LS	1	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
17	157566	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION - RAIL GIRDER - INTERIOR TRAVELERS) LOCATION F	LS	1	\$ 2,800,000.00	\$ 2,800,000.00
18	157567	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION) LOCATION G	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
19 (F)	550203A	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - SOUTH APPROACH VIADUCT)	LB	122,258	\$ 5.00	\$ 611,290.00
20 (F)	550203B	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - FORT POINT ARCH & PYLONS)	LB	54,277	\$ 5.00	\$ 271,385.00
21 (F)	550203C	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - SUSPENSION SPAN)	LB	480,629	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,403,145.00
22 (F)	550203D	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - MAIN TOWERS)	LB	246,986	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,234,930.00
23 (F)	550203E	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - NORTH ANCHORAGE HOUSE)	LB	93,180	\$ 5.00	\$ 465,900.00
24 (F)	550203F	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - NORTH APPROACH VIADUCT & PYLONS)	LB	205,399	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,026,995.00
25 (F)	550204A	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - SOUTH APPROACH VIADUCT)	LB	122,258	\$ 2.00	\$ 244,516.00
26 (F)	550204B	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - FORT POINT ARCH & PYLONS)	LB	54,277	\$ 6.00	\$ 325,662.00
27 (F)	550204C	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - SUSPENSION SPAN)	LB	480,629	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,806,290.00
28 (F)	550204D	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - MAIN TOWERS)	LB	246,986	\$ 3.00	\$ 740,958.00
29 (F)	550204E	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - NORTH ANCHORAGE HOUSE)	LB	93,180	\$ 2.00	\$ 186,360.00
30 (F)	550204F	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - NORTH APPROACH VIADUCT & PYLONS)	LB	205,399	\$ 2.00	\$ 410,798.00
31 (F)	551000A	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (RAIL GIRDERS - BOTTOM TRAVELERS)	LB	631,073	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,155,365.00
32 (F)	551000B	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (RAIL GIRDERS - INTERIOR TRAVELERS)	LB	696,951	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,484,755.00
33 (F)	551000C	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (RAIL GIRDERS - SIDE TRAVELERS)	LB	840,158	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,200,790.00
34 (F)	551000D	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (RAIL GIRDERS - BOTTOM TRAVELERS)	LB	631,073	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,155,365.00
35 (F)	551000E	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (RAIL GIRDERS - INTERIOR TRAVELERS)	LB	696,951	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,484,755.00

Shimmick Construction Company, Inc/
 Danny's Construction Company, LLC- JV

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
36 (F)	551000F	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (RAIL GIRDERS - SIDE TRAVELERS)	LB	840,158	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,360,632.00
37 (F)	551000G	REMOVE AND REPLACE FASTENERS (BRIDGE)	EA	2,100	\$ 90.00	\$ 189,000.00
38 (F)	551000H	FIELD DRILLING NEW HOLE IN EXISTING STEEL (BRIDGE)	EA	10,590	\$ 90.00	\$ 953,100.00
39 (F)	551000I	REMOVE AND REPLACE FASTENERS (RAIL GIRDERS)	EA	52,931	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,646,550.00
40 (F)	551000J	FIELD DRILLING NEW HOLE IN EXISTING STEEL (RAIL GIRDERS)	EA	6,300	\$ 50.00	\$ 315,000.00
41	551000K	FLOOR BEAM STRENGTHENING (SIDEWALK)	EA	45	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,125,000.00
42	551013	GROUT - VERTICAL BARRIER POST	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
43	590115	CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL	LS	1	\$ 5,000,000.00	\$ 5,000,000.00
44 (F)	590135A	SPOT BLAST CLEAN AND PAINT (BRIDGE)	SQFT	7,120	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,958,000.00
45 (F)	590135B	SPOT BLAST CLEAN AND PAINT (RAIL GIRDERS)	SQFT	22,499	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,187,225.00
46	601000A	TRAVELER (BOTTOM)	EA	4	\$ 1,450,000.00	\$ 5,800,000.00
47	601000B	TRAVELER (INTERIOR)	EA	4	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 8,000,000.00
48	601000C	TRAVELER (SIDE)	EA	8	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 8,000,000.00
49 (F)	601000D	FURNISH SUICIDE DETERRENT NET SYSTEM	SQFT	384,802	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,083,268.00
50 (F)	601000E	INSTALL SUICIDE DETERRENT NET SYSTEM	SQFT	384,802	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,541,634.00
51 (F)	601000F	FIXED ACCESS PLATFORMS AND LADDERS	LS	1	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
52 (F)	601000G	CHARGING STATION PLATFORMS	LS	1	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00
53 (F)	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	18,530	\$ 12.00	\$ 222,360.00
54	751013A	DRILL AND BOND DOWELS (EPOXY CARTRIDGE - 1" SS THREADED ROD ANCHOR BOLT)	EA	200	\$ 450.00	\$ 90,000.00

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
55	751013B	DRILL AND BOND DOWELS (EPOXY CARTRIDGE - 5/8" SS THREADED ROD ANCHOR BOLT)	EA	452	\$ 220.00	\$ 99,440.00
56	800100A	INSTALL TEMPORARY SECURITY FENCE	LF	4,168	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,458,800.00
57	800100B	REMOVE TEMPORARY SECURITY FENCE	LF	6,368	\$ 50.00	\$ 318,400.00
58	800365	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6, SLATTED)	LF	2,000	\$ 350.00	\$ 700,000.00
59	802540	8' TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6, SLATTED)	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
60	803100	POST AND CABLE FENCE	LF	1,500	\$ 100.00	\$ 150,000.00
61	781000A	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO CHARGING STATION	LS	1	\$ 5,380,000.00	\$ 5,380,000.00
62	781000B	ELECTRICAL PULL BOX NEMA 4X (60"X18"X12")	EA	25	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250,000.00

WIND RETROFIT

63 (F)	550203	FURNISH WIND RETROFIT SYSTEM	LB	850,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,250,000.00
64 (F)	550204	ERECT WIND RETROFIT SYSTEM	LB	850,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,700,000.00
65	156560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION – WIND RETROFIT) LOCATION H	LS	1	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
66 (F)	590115	CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL	SF	19,000	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,185,000.00

MOBILIZATION

67	760090	MOBILIZATION @ 10% OF SUM OF BID PRICES OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 66	LS	1	\$ 12,700,000.00	\$ 12,700,000.00
68		BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE	LS	1	\$ 820,000.00	\$ 820,000.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE OF PRICES = TOTAL BID PRICE = Sum of Bid Prices for Contract Items 1 through 68=

\$ 142,051,868.00

American Bridge Company

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
 FOR
 CONTRACT NO. 2016-B-1
 GOLDEN GATE BRIDGE PHYSICAL SUICIDE DETERRENT SYSTEM
 FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. BHLS-6003(051)
 AND
 WIND RETROFIT
 FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. BHLS-6003(052)

BIDDER		AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY				
ITEM NO.	CONTRACT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
1	70030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	80050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 18,995.00	\$ 18,995.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 5,750,000.00	\$ 5,750,000.00
5	121000A	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 189,652.17	\$ 189,652.17
6	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	EA	5	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 79,750.00
7	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 71,114.05	\$ 71,114.05
8	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
9	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	3,000	\$ 9.59	\$ 28,770.00
10	141110	WORK AREA MONITORING	LS	1	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
11	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	320	\$ 47.02	\$ 15,046.40
12	157561	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION - SIDE TRAVELERS) LOCATION A	LS	1	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00
13	157562	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION - BOTTOM TRAVELERS) LOCATION B	LS	1	\$ 671,000.00	\$ 671,000.00
14	157563	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION - INTERIOR TRAVELERS) LOCATION C	LS	1	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00
15	157564	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION - RAIL GIRDER - SIDE TRAVELERS) LOCATION D	LS	1	\$ 1,525,000.00	\$ 1,525,000.00

American Bridge Company

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
16	157565	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION - RAIL GIRDER - BOTTOM TRAVELERS) LOCATION E	LS	1	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00
17	157566	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION - RAIL GIRDER - INTERIOR TRAVELERS) LOCATION F	LS	1	\$ 1,335,000.00	\$ 1,335,000.00
18	157567	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION) LOCATION G	LS	1	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
19 (F)	550203A	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - SOUTH APPROACH VIADUCT)	LB	122,258	\$ 4.05	\$ 495,144.90
20 (F)	550203B	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - FORT POINT ARCH & PYLONS)	LB	54,277	\$ 4.35	\$ 236,104.95
21 (F)	550203C	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - SUSPENSION SPAN)	LB	480,629	\$ 3.65	\$ 1,754,295.85
22 (F)	550203D	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - MAIN TOWERS)	LB	246,986	\$ 6.10	\$ 1,506,614.60
23 (F)	550203E	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - NORTH ANCHORAGE HOUSE)	LB	93,180	\$ 5.50	\$ 512,490.00
24 (F)	550203F	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - NORTH APPROACH VIADUCT & PYLONS)	LB	205,399	\$ 3.65	\$ 749,706.35
25 (F)	550204A	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - SOUTH APPROACH VIADUCT)	LB	122,258	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,344,838.00
26 (F)	550204B	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - FORT POINT ARCH & PYLONS)	LB	54,277	\$ 31.25	\$ 1,696,156.25
27 (F)	550204C	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - SUSPENSION SPAN)	LB	480,629	\$ 3.65	\$ 1,754,295.85
28 (F)	550204D	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - MAIN TOWERS)	LB	246,986	\$ 3.35	\$ 827,403.10
29 (F)	550204E	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - NORTH ANCHORAGE HOUSE)	LB	93,180	\$ 4.35	\$ 405,333.00
30 (F)	550204F	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE - NORTH APPROACH VIADUCT & PYLONS)	LB	205,399	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,491,783.00
31 (F)	551000A	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (RAIL GIRDERS - BOTTOM TRAVELERS)	LB	631,073	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,786,438.00
32 (F)	551000B	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (RAIL GIRDERS - INTERIOR TRAVELERS)	LB	696,951	\$ 4.90	\$ 3,415,059.90
33 (F)	551000C	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (RAIL GIRDERS - SIDE TRAVELERS)	LB	840,158	\$ 5.35	\$ 4,494,845.30
34 (F)	551000D	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (RAIL GIRDERS - BOTTOM TRAVELERS)	LB	631,073	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,388,360.60

American Bridge Company

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
35 (F)	551000E	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (RAIL GIRDERS - INTERIOR TRAVELERS)	LB	696,951	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,742,377.50
36 (F)	551000F	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (RAIL GIRDERS - SIDE TRAVELERS)	LB	840,158	\$ 1.24	\$ 1,041,795.92
37 (F)	551000G	REMOVE AND REPLACE FASTENERS (BRIDGE)	EA	2,100	\$ 137.47	\$ 288,687.00
38 (F)	551000H	FIELD DRILLING NEW HOLE IN EXISTING STEEL (BRIDGE)	EA	10,590	\$ 47.87	\$ 506,943.30
39 (F)	551000I	REMOVE AND REPLACE FASTENERS (RAIL GIRDERS)	EA	52,931	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,763,790.00
40 (F)	551000J	FIELD DRILLING NEW HOLE IN EXISTING STEEL (RAIL GIRDERS)	EA	6,300	\$ 85.64	\$ 539,532.00
41	551000K	FLOOR BEAM STRENGTHENING (SIDEWALK)	EA	45	\$ 29,275.14	\$ 1,317,381.30
42	551013	GROUT - VERTICAL BARRIER POST	LS	1	\$ 113,233.45	\$ 113,233.45
43	590115	CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL	LS	1	\$ 4,821,000.00	\$ 4,821,000.00
44 (F)	590135A	SPOT BLAST CLEAN AND PAINT (BRIDGE)	SQFT	7,120	\$ 243.00	\$ 1,730,160.00
45 (F)	590135B	SPOT BLAST CLEAN AND PAINT (RAIL GIRDERS)	SQFT	22,499	\$ 243.00	\$ 5,467,257.00
46	601000A	TRAVELER (BOTTOM)	EA	4	\$ 4,400,000.00	\$ 17,600,000.00
47	601000B	TRAVELER (INTERIOR)	EA	4	\$ 4,400,000.00	\$ 17,600,000.00
48	601000C	TRAVELER (SIDE)	EA	8	\$ 3,022,000.00	\$ 24,176,000.00
49 (F)	601000D	FURNISH SUICIDE DETERRENT NET SYSTEM	SQFT	384,802	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,620,050.00
50 (F)	601000E	INSTALL SUICIDE DETERRENT NET SYSTEM	SQFT	384,802	\$ 17.49	\$ 6,730,186.98
51 (F)	601000F	FIXED ACCESS PLATFORMS AND LADDERS	LS	1	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
52 (F)	601000G	CHARGING STATION PLATFORMS	LS	1	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00
53 (F)	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	18,530	\$ 26.98	\$ 499,939.40

American Bridge Company

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
54	751013A	DRILL AND BOND DOWELS (EPOXY CARTRIDGE - 1" SS THREADED ROD ANCHOR BOLT)	EA	200	\$ 498.45	\$ 99,690.00
55	751013B	DRILL AND BOND DOWELS (EPOXY CARTRIDGE - 5/8" SS THREADED ROD ANCHOR BOLT)	EA	452	\$ 499.92	\$ 225,963.84
56	800100A	INSTALL TEMPORARY SECURITY FENCE	LF	4,168	\$ 77.84	\$ 324,437.12
57	800100B	REMOVE TEMPORARY SECURITY FENCE	LF	6,368	\$ 20.32	\$ 129,397.76
58	800365	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6, SLATTED)	LF	2,000	\$ 32.50	\$ 65,000.00
59	802540	8' TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6, SLATTED)	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
60	803100	POST AND CABLE FENCE	LF	1,500	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00
61	781000A	ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO CHARGING STATION	LS	1	\$ 4,245,720.00	\$ 4,245,720.00
62	781000B	ELECTRICAL PULL BOX NEMA 4X (60"X18"X12")	EA	25	\$ 27,772.00	\$ 694,300.00

WIND RETROFIT

63 (F)	550203	FURNISH WIND RETROFIT SYSTEM	LB	850,000	\$ 8.50	\$ 7,225,000.00
64 (F)	550204	ERECT WIND RETROFIT SYSTEM	LB	850,000	\$ 0.88	\$ 748,000.00
65	156560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION - WIND RETROFIT) LOCATION H	LS	1	\$ 199,310.16	\$ 199,310.16
66 (F)	590115	CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL	SF	19,000	\$ 111.35	\$ 2,115,650.00

MOBILIZATION

67	760090	MOBILIZATION @ 10% OF SUM OF BID PRICES OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 66	LS	1	\$ 16,750,000.00	\$ 16,750,000.00
68		BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE	LS	1	\$ 994,000.00	\$ 994,000.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE OF PRICES = TOTAL BID PRICE = Sum of Bid Prices for Contract Items 1 through 68=

\$ 174,420,000.00